504052665 10/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOKICHI TERAJIMA	08/13/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUIZHOU DAYAWAN EVER BRIGHT ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	XIANGSHUIHE INDUSTRIAL PARK, LONGSHAN 9LU,DAYAWAN		
City:	HUIZHOU		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	516083		
Name:	JSS OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	UNIT A, 5/F., UNISON INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, NO.27-31, AU PUI WAN STREET, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES		
City:	HONG KONG		
State/Country:	Country: HONG KONG		
Name:	HUIZHOU DAYA BAY JSS OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY. CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	FLOOR 4 NO.6 BUILDING, XIANGSHUIHE INDUSTRIAL PARK, LONGSHAN 9 LU, DAYAWAN		
City:	HUIZHOU		
State/Country:	ountry: CHINA		
Postal Code:	<b>stal Code:</b> 516083		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15294955	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248 346 4016

Email: HEMISPHERELAW@OUTLOOK.COM

Correspondent Name: HEMISPHERE LAW, PLLC Address Line 1: 16485 MULBERRY WAY

Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168

PATENT REEL: 040029 FRAME: 0924

504052665

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HZ039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA	
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=HZ039_ASM#page1.tif		

source=HZ039\_ASM#page1.tif source=HZ039\_ASM#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040029 FRAME: 0925

#### ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, ASSIGN(		사용하다 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 경험을 다 되었다. 1981년 : 사용하는 경기 (1982년 대학교 기계 1982년 대학교
1.	Terajima, Kokichi		21-5, Taito-ku, Tokyo Matsugaya, Tokyo, pan
(coll	ectively referred to as AS	SIGNOR),	
appi			disclosed and/or claimed in the U.S. patent <u>WITH SHAKING CORRECTION</u>
[x]	is concurrently filed here	with: or	
	was previously filed on _	witt	Application No.
	AND, ASSIGNEE,		
Eve	Huizhou Dayawan r Bright Electronic ustry Co., Ltd.	, having offices a	t Xiangshuihe Industrial Park, Longshan 9Lu, Dayawan, Huizhou, Guangdong, China
2. 3:	SS Optical Technology , Ltd.	, having offices a	Unit A, 5/F., Unison Industrial Centre, No.27-31, AU PUI WAN Street, Shatin, New Territ Ories, Hong Kong, China
And Colors	luizhou Daya Bay Jss tical Technology Co., Ltd.	, having offices a	t Floor 4 No.6 Building, Xiangshuihe Industrial Park, Longshan 9tu, Dayawan, Huizhou, Guangdong, China

desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the above-described U.S. patent application.

(collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE),

NOW THEREFORE, be it known for one U.S. dollar (US\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the U.S. patent application as described above, and other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or to be directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application; and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any other country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other

PATENT REEL: 040029 FRAME: 0926 country whose duty is to issue patents on patent applications, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSINOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to prosecute any patent application described above and obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed his Assignment the day and year below written.

Kokidni Terazima
Terajima Kokichi

**RECORDED: 10/17/2016** 

Date:  $\frac{20.6 / \$ / 13}{2016-08-13}$ 

PATENT REEL: 040029 FRAME: 0927